

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2012 in WP No. 4283/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ALL INDIA ADIWASI EMPLOYEES FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR., DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL TRAINING & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kulsange, Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Nath Mohan Pradulla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Tuli, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since there is an issue of interpretation of judgment of this Court in *Civil Appeal No. 8928 of 2015 Chairman and Managing Director FCI and Ors. Vs. Jagdish Balaram Bahira and Ors. 2017 (7) SCALE 395*, list this

matter before the appropriate Bench as per orders of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER