

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.13783 OF 2017

(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.9574 of 2013)

All India Adiwasi Employees Federation,
Nagpur

Appellant(s)

Versus

Director, Department of Personnel &
Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public
Grievances & Pensions, Govt. of India
and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The controversy in this matter is covered by the decision rendered in Chairman and Managing Director FCI and Others vs. Jagdish Balaram Bahira and Others (2017) 7 SCALE 395. Accordingly, the judgment passed by the High Court is set aside and the writ petition is allowed.

Resultantly, the appeal stands allowed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud]

New Delhi
September 15, 2017.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2012 in WP No. 4283/2010 20-12-2012 in WP No. 4283/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

ALL INDIA ADIWASI EMPLOYEES FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR., DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Mahithia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kulsange, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Andhayaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. S. Tuli, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Majodkar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal stands allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)